
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station WVPY, New Market, Virginia, along with 

the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period July 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019.  The 

listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
Issue

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and Description 
of Program/Segment

American 
History
Sports
Racism
Civil Rights

JACKIE 
ROBINSON

Monday, 
8/5/19 

Monday,
8/12/19

9 pm

9 pm

2 hrs.

2 hrs.

Robinson rises from humble origins 
to integrate Major League Baseball, 
performing brilliantly despite the 
threats and abuse he faces on and 
off the field and, in the process, 
challenges the prejudiced notions 
of what a black man can achieve.

Robinson uses his fame to speak 
out against injustice, alienating 
many who had once lauded him for 
"turning the other cheek." After 
baseball, he seeks ways to fight 
inequality, but as he faces a 
crippling illness, he struggles to 
remain relevant.
.


